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DAILY DRILLING REPORT

Bridges State #81

BRIDGES STATE #81, Vacuum San Andres Fld, Lea Co, NM.
OBJECTIVE: PB & recomplete in the Queen sand as a single
gas well. AFE 1061 - Mobil Intr 100% - Est Cost $14,000.
4735 TD, 5% csg € 4690,
MIRU DA&S Well Serv unit, P & warehouse rods & pump,
inst'l BOP, tag bottom, POH w/ 2-3/8 tbg, ran 4-3/4 bit
and 5% csg scraper to 4654, SD for nite.

BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD.
POH w/ tbg, csg scraper and bit, Dresser-Atlas set 5k
CIBP @ 4640, ran 2-3/8 tbg OE to 4638, BJ Serv Co spot
15x Class C cmt on ret, pulled tbg to 3900, spot 250 gals
15% NE acid, test csg <o 2500%#/0k, POH w/ tbg, Dresser-
Atlas ran GR-Collar-Corr log 3700-4050, then perf 5% csg
in the Queen @ 3874; 76; 78; 80; 81; 82; 83; 84; 85; 86;
87; 88; 89; 90; 91; 92; 93; 94; 95; 96; 97; 98; & 3999 w/
1 JSPF, total of 23 holes, SD for nite.

BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD.
BJ Serv SWF perfs 3874-3899 dowr 5% csg w/ 15,000 gals
gelled 9.0# SW containing 20# guar gum + 25% Adomite
Aqua + 2 gals Aquaness 6786/1000 gals + 30,000# 20/40
Ottawa sd, TPC 2000-22C0, AIR 28.0 BPM, ISIP 1300, 5 min
300#, 8 min on vaz, job compl @ 10:45 a.m. 12/2/71, ran
Guib L-30 pkr on 2-3/8 tbg set € 3828, SN @ 3827, inst'l
wellhead, S 14 BLW/1 hr, 150' FIH, SD for nite. - 561 BLW.

BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD, Queen (3874~3899) ,
SI 14 hrs, TP 10, 850' FIH, S 9 BLW/6Xk hrs, 120° FIH, NS
of gas, RD, Rél unit @ 3:00 p.m. 12/3/71, SI for week end.

SI 63 hrs, TP 110.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD.
MI X-Pert Well Serv unit, SD, prep to POH w/ tbg & pkr.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD.
RU unit, remove wellhead, inst'l BOP, POH w/ tbg & pkr,
rerun 2-3/8 tbg w/ SN on bottom to 4473, inst'l wellhead,
S 29 BLW/2 hrs, NS of gas, SD for nite. - 540 BLW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD.

S 77 BLW/8 hrs, L hr sw 1 bbl, 100' FIH, V sl sh of gas
after sw run, cont to sw. - 463 BLW.

BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD.

SI 14 hrs, TP 10, CP 225, 3 25 BLW/10 hrs, L hr S 1 bbl,

75 to 50' FIH, sl sh of gas, SI & SD. - 438 BLW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD. e

SI 15 hrs, TP 10, CP 375, S 8 BLW/9 hrs, 2 runs/hr, 800'

FIH @ start, S 5 bobls 1st nr, 50 FIH, Csg 75-50, S1 blow

gas 5-10 min after each run. - 430 BLW,.

SI 14 hrs, TP 25, CP 425, 700' ¥IH, S 5 BLW/S5 hrs, 50° FIH,
sl sh of gas, SD Zor nite. - 425 BIW,.
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BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD.
Open well, 500' FIH, S 3 BLW/2% hrs, 50' FIH, sl sh of gas,
SI & SD. - 422 BLW.

BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD.
ST 23 hrs, TP 200, CP 400, bled off press, POH w/ tbg,

now rerunning tbg, prep to POP.

BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD.
Ran 2-3/8 tbg, OP to 4479, T. Perfs 4445-48, SN @ 4444,
144 jts 2-3/8 tbg, inst'l wellhead, ran pump & rods to
SN @ 4444, spaced out & clamped off, RD, Rel unit & Rel
well to Prod € 3:00 p.m. 12/15/71. - 422 BLW.

Set PU, connectinc flow line. - 422 BLHW.

BRIDGES STATE #81, 473% TD

12/17

12/21

12/22

12/23
12/24
12/25
12/26
12/27

12/28

12/29
12/30
12/31/71
1/1/72
1/2

1/3

1/4

Connected up unit, started pump 3:00 p.m. 12-16-71.

-422 BLW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD

P 0 BNO + 10 BLW/ 3 days, GV 100 MCF/D. -412 BIW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD

P 0 BNO + 5 BLW/ 24 hrs, 100 MCF/D. -407 BLW,
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD

P 0 BNO + 6 BLW/ 24 hrs, GV 120 MCF/D. -401 BLW.

P 0 BNO + 3 BILW/ 24 hrs, GV 149 MCF/D. -~398 BLW.

P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, GV 163 MCF/D. -396 BLW.

P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, GV 172 MCF/D. -394 BIW.

P 0 BNO + 3 BLW/ 24 hrs, GV 164 NMCF/D. -391 BLW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD

P 0 BNO + 1 BLW/ 24 hrs, 164 MCF/D. -390 BLW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD

P 0 BNO + 3 BLW/ 24 hrs, 164 MCF/D. -387 BLW.

P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 154 MCF/D. -385 BILW.

P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 185 MCF/D. -383 BIW.

P 0 BNO + 1 BLW/ 24 hrs, 205 MCF/D. -382 BLW.

P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 205 MCF/D. ~-380 BLW.

P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 205 MCF/D. -378 BLW.

P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 213 MCr/D. -376 BLW.
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BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD

/5 P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 206 MCF/D. -374 BLW.
1/6 P 0 BNO + 3 BLW/ 24 hrs, 229 MCF/D. -371 BLW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD
1/7 P 0 BNO + 3 BLW/ 24 hrs, 236 MCF/D. -368 BLW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD
1/8 P 0 BNO + & BLW/ 24 hrs, 236 MCF/D. -364 BLW,
1/9 P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 243 MCF/D, =362 BLW,
1/10 P O BNO + O BLW/ 24 hrs, 236 MCF/D. -362 BIW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD
1/11 P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 236 MCr/pD. -360 BLW,
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD
1/12 P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 236 MCF/D. -358 BLW.
1/13 P 0 BNO + 1 BLW/ 24 hrs, 229 MCF/D. -357 BLW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD
1/14 P 0 BNO + 0 BLW/ 24 hrs, 229 MCF/D. ~357 BLW
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD
~/15 P 0 BNO + 0 BLW/ 24 hrs, 200 MCF/D. -357 BILW.
1/16 P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 236 MCF/D. -355 BLW.
1/17 P 0 BNO + 4 BLW/ 24 hrs, 236 MCF/D. -351 BLW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD
1/18 P 0 BNO + 2 BLW/ 24 hrs, 236 MCF/D. -349 BLW.
BRIDGES STATE #81, 4735 TD
1/19 P 0 BNO + 2 BLW,/ 24 hrs, 246 MCF/D. -347 BLW.
1/20/72 P 0 BNO + 1 BLW/ 24 hrs, 233 MCF/D. -346 BLW.

SI 1-20-72, TA.
FINAL REPORT.




